
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
 little hampton/yri national flown on 09/07/2021 *** Final Result *** 

 Our Sponsors 735 birds liberated 6am no wind provisional result subject to change 

 bhw mr mrs forrest amr log cabins mgm a j glass kevins home improvements colin leask  
 avian apex garden buildings  d henderson  pigeon vitality 

Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 David Crees Coldstream 11 NEHU17BOR2273 Chq C 342 1568 15 40 27 1039.690 a b c               a b                   A B                 £123.50 £60.00 £183.50 
 2 B2 E2 John Bosworth Elphinstone 3 SU15P7525 Blu C 368 244 16 44 20 1005.573 a b c d e f       n a b c d e f       B N A B C D E F       N £688.75 £40.00 £728.75 
 3 D1 E3 Peter Keogh Broxburn 12 SU18CA1331 Chq C 376 265 17 20 14 973.232 a b c d e           a b c d                                   £220.40 £40.00 £260.40 
 4 B3 E4 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 NEHU18BOR481 Blu C 368 241 17 35 22 931.769 a b                 a b                   A B                 £65.08 £30.00 £95.08 
 5 B4 E5 David Crees Coldstream 11 NEHU17BOR2265 Blu H 342 1568 17 1 15 912.647 a b                 a                                         £26.13 £10.00 £36.13 
 6 C1 E6 C &G cameron Arbroath 4 SU19AF1209 Blu H 407 1600 19 14 19 903.821 a b c d e               c                     C               £239.40 £70.00 £309.40 
 7 C2 E7 D. Wilson Balmullo 6 GB20S01936 Blu H 398 88 19 2 0 895.867                                                               £0.00 £50.00 £50.00 
 8 D2 E8 Chic Devine Alloa 14 SU19NW2657 Drk H 391 1265 18 56 57 887.348 a b c                                                         £62.70 £25.00 £87.70 
 9 D3 E9 Peter Keogh Broxburn 12 SU20CA299 Cwf C 376 265 18 27 36 885.534 a                                                             £9.50 £15.00 £24.50 
 10 B5 E10 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU18BOR412 Blp C 351 218 17 42 9 880.122                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 11 C3 E11 JD Armour Leven 28 GB19S00664 Chq C 386 1014 18 58 48 873.618 a b                                                           £28.50 £30.00 £58.50 
 12 B6 E12 N. Renton Foulden 11 NEHU2015BOR166 Chp C 351 685 17 54 6 866.048 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 9 
 13 B7 E13 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB18P03890 Chq C 368 241 18 31 43 861.922                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 14 B8 E14 David Crees Coldstream 11 NEHU20BOR1464 Chq H 342 1568 17 40 58 860.937                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 15 B9 E15 Billy Bilsland Ayton 21 SU19 1195 Chq H 355 335 18 22 9 842.330                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 16 B10 E16 Billy Bilsland Ayton 21 SU20 633 Blu H 355 335 18 28 57 834.682                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 17 C4 E17 J Scott Kennoway 8 SU19F605 Chq C 388 206 19 39 23 833.659                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 18 B11 E18 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU18BOR435 Blp H 351 218 18 21 52 833.004                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 19 B12 E19 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 8 GB16S11824 Blu C 365 85 19 1 2 822.609                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 20 C5 E20 M. Shields East Wemyss 9 GB17S02783 Blu H 384 1254 19 51 12 814.598 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 21 C6 E21 D Bridges Milton of  13 GB16S05971 Chq H 387 619 20 18 23 794.213                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Balgonie 
 22 B13 E22 David Crees Coldstream 11 NEHU15BOR1919 Blu C 342 1568 18 46 10 787.672                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 23 C7 E23 D Bridges Milton of  13 GB17S01668 Blu H 387 619 20 25 57 787.273                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 Balgonie 
 24 C8 E24 Turpie & Mccord Pitlessie 7 SU17F844 Blp C 392 958 20 47 37 778.352 a b c d e f       n                                           £200.45 £10.00 £210.45 
 25 E1 W1 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 8 GB19S45724 Chq H 359 788 19 45 1 766.806 a                   a                                         £19.00 £25.00 £44.00 
 26 B14 E25 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 5 SU17P4881 Blu C 370 1633 20 16 43 762.017                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 27 D4 E26 T Manger Boness 13 SU19CA1291 Drk C 381 742 20 41 53 761.214 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 28 B15 E27 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU18BOR450 Mly C 351 218 19 35 55 757.403                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 29 E2 W2 W Watson Kirkfieldbank 15 GB19S45236 Chq H 363 291 20 4 46 756.624                                                               £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 
 30 B16 E28 Billy Bilsland Ayton 21 NEHU17BOR1693 Chq C 355 335 19 48 40 754.387                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 31 E3 W3 J Callan Lesmahagow 10 SU17L15548 Chq C 361 1697 20 5 29 753.483                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 32 B17 E29 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU19BOR63 Chq H 351 218 19 55 19 739.813                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 33 C9 E30 JD Armour Leven 28 GB19S00671 Chq H 386 1014 21 22 58 737.160 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 34 B18 E31 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 16 GB17S05478 Chp H 356 947 20 14 24 734.442                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 35 D5 E32 John Hadfield Blackburn 5 SU20AV3100 Blu C 373 686 21 0 30 729.779 a b                                                           £27.08 £10.00 £37.08 
 36 E4 W4 David Frame Lesmahagow 6 GB19S45861 Blu C 362 26 20 35 9 728.042 a b c d e f                                                   £136.80 £10.00 £146.80 
 37 E5 W5 W Watson Kirkfieldbank 15 GB19S45230 Blp C 363 291 20 39 49 726.482                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 38 B19 E33 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU18BOR544 Chq C 351 218 20 12 14 725.128                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 39 B20 E34 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU17BOR1106 Chq H 351 218 20 14 7 723.529                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 40 E6 W6  S Lammie Carluke 2 SU18L12294 Chp H 367 339 21 36 8 690.349 a b                 a                                         £36.58 £10.00 £46.58 
 41 C10 E35 Turpie & Mccord Pitlessie 7 SU19F5628 Chq H 392 958 6 45 46 597.766 a b                                                           £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 42 B21 E36 James B Mc Neil Tranent 9 SU17E1037 Drk H 371 625 6 27 52 574.395                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 43 E7 W7 K Buchannan Hamilton 15 SU16L5118 Mly H 372 675 6 44 18 567.786   b c       g     n                                           £62.70 £10.00 £72.70 
 44 C11 E37 Robert Wilson Strathmiglo 9 SU16F1712 Chq H 394 1739 7 58 40 565.800 a b c                                                         £66.50 £10.00 £76.50 
 45 E8 W8 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 8 GB19S45753 Chq H 359 788 6 16 57 561.363                       b                                       £19.00 £10.00 £29.00 
 46 B22 E38 A & E . Luke Dunbar 8 GB18S08869 Drk C 368 241 7 5 47 551.055                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 47 C12 E39 D Bridges Milton of  13 GB18V38457 Blu H 387 619 8 28 9 541.858 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 Balgonie 
 48 C13 E40 J Scott Kennoway 8 SO16F1757 Chq 388 206 8 41 52 537.074                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 49 D6 E41 Chic Devine Alloa 14 SU18NW4170 Drk C 391 1265 9 32 53 521.153                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 50 C14 E42 C. Dinsdale Coal of  8 GB19S00857 Grz C 387 707 9 20 11 520.406                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 51 C15 E43 JD Armour Leven 28 GB19S00682 Bwf C 386 1014 9 18 5 520.130 a b                                                           £24.70 £0.00 £24.70 
 52 C16 E44 D Whyte Cardenden 8 GB17S02392 Chq H 385 1253 9 28 26 514.894     c                                                         £7.60 £0.00 £7.60 
 53 D7 E45 Peter Keogh Broxburn 12 SU19CA742 Cwf H 376 265 8 57 43 514.108                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 54 C17 E46 Gary Hall Glenrothes 8 GB19S01027 Cwf C 388 408 9 46 22 511.303                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 55 C18 E47 M. Shields East Wemyss 9 GB19S00631 Drk H 384 1254 9 34 50 511.079                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 56 F1 W9 I Ross Kirkintilloch 5 GB16C34246 Cwf H 384 1163 9 35 34 510.727 a b c                 b c             B                       £84.08 £20.00 £104.08 
 57 D8 E48 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 20 SU20NW3979 Blu H 392 684 10 7 58 508.557                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 58 C19 E49 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU18DF1134 Mly C 406 801 10 57 11 508.364                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 59 B23 E50 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 16 NEHU2017BOR181 Drk H 356 947 8 6 7 507.644                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 5 
 60 D9 E51 Brown &  Drysdale Boness 15 SU17CA2804 Drk C 381 1114 9 33 27 507.517                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 61 B24 E52 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 16 NEHU2019BOR156 Chp H 356 947 8 9 9 506.401                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 7 
 62 B25 E53 D Knox Dunbar 8 GB19S03330 Chp C 368 625 8 50 26 506.317                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 63 C20 E54 Steven Fleming Windgate 2 GB19A13267 Chp H 386 1540 9 59 39 504.501             g h                                               £171.00 £0.00 £171.00 
 64 C21 E55 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 7 GB20S01847 Bwf H 386 1688 10 1 16 504.007                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 65 C22 E56 C. Dinsdale Coal of  8 GB19S00845 Grz C 387 707 10 3 32 503.739                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 66 B26 E57 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 16 NEHU2017BOR181 Mly H 356 947 8 21 34 501.377                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 0 
 67 C23 E58 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU20DF935 Red C 406 801 11 18 40 500.719                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 68 E9 W10 W Mitchell & Son Lesmahagow 10 SU17L14891 Blu C 362 939 8 52 58 497.331                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 69 C24 E59 E Young Kilmany 3 GB17S01078 Blu C 398 1525 11 3 29 496.649                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 70 C25 E60 J. Dinsdale Glenrothes 12 GB18V38335 Drk C 388 306 10 27 45 495.871                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 71 C26 E61 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU19DF237 Mly C 406 801 11 36 57 494.392                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 72 D10 E62 Chic Devine Alloa 14 SU17NW149 Blu H 391 1265 10 45 51 493.911                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 73 B27 E63 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 5 SU19P2279 Blp C 370 1633 9 35 21 492.574                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 74 C27 E64 L McKay Carnoustie 8 GB18N89353 Chp C 404 207 11 49 27 487.339                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 75 D11 E65 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 20 GB20Z18357 Cwf C 392 684 11 12 30 485.486                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 76 C28 E66 JD Armour Leven 28 GB18S02041 Chp H 386 1014 10 53 33 484.752                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 77 B28 E67 James B Mc Neil Tranent 9 SU20E396 Blu H 371 625 10 2 39 483.189                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 78 B29 E68 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU17BOR1123 Chq H 351 218 8 52 52 481.716                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 79 B30 E69 N. Renton Foulden 11 NEHU17BOR1279 Blu C 351 685 8 56 22 480.769                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 80 E10 W11 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 8 GB19S45725 Chq H 359 788 9 35 19 477.341                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 81 E11 W12 Graham Bros Carluke 13 SU18L2330 Chq C 369 429 10 19 22 474.576                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 82 B31 E70 B Kelly berwickshire 29 NEHU19BOR47 Chq C 351 218 9 36 14 465.965                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 83 C29 E71 J. Dinsdale Glenrothes 12 GB19V48448 Blu C 388 306 12 16 37 459.558                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 84 B32 E72 David Crees Coldstream 11 NEHU16BOR1584 Blu H 342 1568 9 47 0 451.375                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 85 C30 E73 Billy Mc Ewen Dundee 5 SU20DF1664 Chq C 406 1147 14 1 30 449.706                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 86 B33 E74 D Knox Dunbar 8 GB20S05364 Blu C 368 625 11 35 10 448.602                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 87 C31 E75 D Whyte Cardenden 8 GB19S00262 Chq C 385 1253 12 48 3 447.188                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 88 C32 E76 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU20DF937 Chq C 406 801 14 11 25 446.705                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 89 C33 E77 S Bowman Cowdenbeath 2 GB14S02937 Drk C 384 1472 12 46 38 446.589                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 90 C34 E78 Billy Mc Ewen Dundee 5 SU19D392 Blu C 406 1147 14 32 58 440.987                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 91 B34 E79 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 4 SU19 5100 Mly C 356 1722 11 26 9 437.477                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 92 E12 W13  B Martin & Son Hamilton 8 GB19Z48568 Chq H 372 718 12 29 4 437.231                                         N                     £9.50 £0.00 £9.50 
 93 E13 W14 K Buchannan Hamilton 15 SU18L2214 Red H 372 675 12 30 13 436.867                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 94 C35 E80 D Bridges Milton of  13 GB17S01676 Blu H 387 619 13 35 18 435.532                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 Balgonie 
 95 C36 E81 Penman & Grubb Thornton 4 GB19S00894 Chp C 386 496 13 37 55 433.605                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 96 C37 E82 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU20DF942 Red C 406 801 15 11 39 430.512                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 97 C38 E83 J. Mackenzie Anstruther 7 SU20 1019 Drk C 386 1688 13 58 36 428.710                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 98 C39 E84 D Whyte Cardenden 8 GB17S02541 Blu C 385 1253 13 54 21 428.474                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 99 C40 E85 J. Dinsdale Glenrothes 12 GB19S01313 Chq H 388 306 14 11 51 426.498                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 100 C41 E86 B. McKenzie Dundee 11 SU19DF228 Chq C 406 801 15 46 32 421.660                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 101 E14 W15 Graham Bros Carluke 13 GB16S06355 Blu H 369 429 13 41 29 413.539                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 102 C42 E87 L McKay Carnoustie 8 GB17N094324 Rdg H 404 207 17 5 31 400.586                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 Totals: £2,442.93 £750.00 £3,192.93 

 David McArthur (Secretary)       Tom Weir  (Race Secretary) 
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